
CTGA Sat, Mar 26

BLACKHAWK   *   Modified Stableford

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross
Hcp Net

Par 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 72
Amount

Men's Hcp 5 15 13 9 3 7 17 11 1 10 2 6 16 18 8 14 12 4 Stableford Points

1st FLIGHT

 Hilpert, Ed 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 6 3 6 5 3 4 9 7 84 10 74
$75.00 5,000 

Stableford Points  2 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 -1 2 -1 2 -1 -1 2 0 -3 -3 6
 Mokry, Nat 5 5 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 83 9 74

$50.00 3,500 
Stableford Points  0 0 -1 2 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 2 1

 Rudi, Erik 4 7 4 5 3 4 7 3 4 4 4 3 4 8 3 4 6 6 83 6 77
$40.00 3,000 

Stableford Points  2 -3 0 -1 2 0 -3 0 2 0 2 2 2 -3 0 0 -1 -1 0
 Jones, Greg 7 6 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 7 5 88 11 77

2,500 
Stableford Points  -3 -1 0 0 0 2 -1 2 0 2 2 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -3 0 -3

 Nunez, Eddie 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 6 3 3 4 5 4 83 5 78
2,250 

Stableford Points  0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -3 0 -1 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 2 -4
 Sanchez Jr, Fernando 5 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 6 4 82 0 83

2,000 
Stableford Points  -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -10

 Shuff, Lindsay 7 7 5 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 6 96 10 86
1,875 

Stableford Points  -3 -3 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 2 -1 -1 -1 -15
 Taylor, Willie 5 6 4 7 5 8 7 5 6 5 5 4 6 6 4 4 8 4 99 11 88

1,875 
Stableford Points  0 -1 0 -3 -1 -3 -3 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -3 0 0 -3 2 -18

 Frey, Leonard 7 7 5 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 6 96 4 92
1,875 

Stableford Points  -3 -3 -1 -3 0 -3 -1 -1 -1 -3 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -24

2nd FLIGHT

 Guzaldo, Anthony 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 6 3 6 6 3 5 6 4 82 13 69
$75.00 5,000 

Stableford Points  5 -1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 -1 -3 2 -1 0 2 13
 Barnes, Steve 4 7 4 5 4 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 7 4 3 4 7 8 87 17 70

$50.00 3,500 
Stableford Points  2 -1 2 0 0 2 2 2 -1 0 5 0 -1 0 2 2 -1 -3 12

 Jones, Jeff 6 7 4 5 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 85 15 70
$40.00 2,500 

Stableford Points  -1 -1 2 0 0 0 -3 0 0 2 5 2 0 0 -1 0 5 0 10
 Preece, Scott 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 7 5 87 17 70

2,250 
Stableford Points  2 5 0 0 -1 0 2 0 -1 2 2 0 2 -3 0 0 -1 0 9

 Jones, Philip 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 7 5 85 16 69
1,937 

Stableford Points  2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 8
 Vayo, John 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 7 5 84 14 70

1,937 
Stableford Points  2 -1 2 0 -1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 -1 0 8

 Kolacek, Klane 5 5 5 4 3 5 6 4 7 4 4 3 10 3 3 8 7 4 90 15 75
1,875 

Stableford Points  0 2 0 2 2 0 -1 0 -3 2 2 2 -3 2 2 -3 -1 2 7
 Abrams, Jim 6 7 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 7 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 87 13 74

1,875 
Stableford Points  -1 -3 0 2 2 0 -1 2 0 -3 2 0 2 -1 0 -1 2 0 2

 Outlaw, Dev 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 3 8 4 3 5 8 6 90 14 76
1,875 

Stableford Points  0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1 -1 2 0 2 -3 0 2 0 -3 -1 -1
 DeGroot, Paul 9 6 4 8 3 5 6 3 6 4 5 4 6 7 4 7 8 8 103 17 86

1,875 
Stableford Points  -3 0 2 -3 2 0 0 2 -1 2 0 0 0 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -11

3rd FLIGHT

 Bera, Jebadiah 4 5 4 4 3 6 8 2 4 4 5 2 5 4 3 5 4 5 77 18 59
$75.00 5,000 

Stableford Points  2 2 2 2 2 -1 -3 5 2 2 0 5 2 2 2 0 5 0 31

FedEx 
Points



 Morales, Juan 5 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 5 4 4 7 5 3 5 6 3 86 17 69
$50.00 3,500 

Stableford Points  0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 -1 0 2 0 -1 -1 2 0 0 5 10
 Bera, Michael 5 9 5 6 3 4 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 4 10 5 94 20 74

$20.00 2,750 
Stableford Points  0 -3 0 -1 2 2 2 0 2 -1 2 0 2 0 0 2 -3 0 6

 Beltran, Bruce 5 7 5 3 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 7 5 5 6 10 6 93 18 75
$20.00 2,750 

Stableford Points  0 -1 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 2 -1 0 -1 -1 -3 -1 6
 Givens, Carl 6 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 6 7 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 89 18 71

2,125 
Stableford Points  -1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 -1 -3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 5

 Sexton, Patrick 5 9 4 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 6 7 93 20 73
2,125 

Stableford Points  0 -3 2 -1 2 0 0 2 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 -3 5
 Austin, Randy 5 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 7 6 4 5 6 6 94 19 75

1,875 
Stableford Points  0 5 2 0 -3 0 2 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 1

 Means, Jim 6 6 5 4 3 5 6 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 7 5 92 17 75
1,875 

Stableford Points  -1 0 0 2 2 0 0 -1 -1 2 0 -3 0 -1 0 2 -1 0 0
 Schwartz, Manny 8 5 7 7 6 5 7 4 7 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 10 4 104 25 79

1,875 
Stableford Points  -3 2 -3 -3 -1 2 -1 0 -1 2 2 2 0 0 0 -1 -3 5 -1

 Tipton, Barry 6 6 5 5 4 5 10 3 8 7 8 5 5 4 3 6 10 5 105 23 82
1,875 

Stableford Points  0 0 0 0 2 0 -3 2 -3 -3 -3 -1 2 2 2 -1 -3 2 -5



# 5  Jim Abrams 14' 10" # 12 Outlaw, Dev 16' 8"

# 8  Jeb Bera 5' 6" # 15 Bera, Jeb 14' 11"

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION

1st Trash Flight Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces Amount

 Abrams, Jim 6 7 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 7 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5

 Frey, Leonard 7 7 5 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 6

 Guzaldo, Anthony 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 6 3 6 6 3 5 6 4 $30.00 

 Hilpert, Ed 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 6 3 6 5 3 4 9 7 $15.00 

 Jones, Greg 7 6 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 7 5

 Jones, Jeff 6 7 4 5 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 $30.00 

 Kolacek, Klane 5 5 5 4 3 5 6 4 7 4 4 3 10 3 3 8 7 4

 Mokry, Nat 5 5 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4

 Nunez, Eddie 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 6 3 3 4 5 4

 Outlaw, Dev 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 3 8 4 3 5 8 6

 Rudi, Erik 4 7 4 5 3 4 7 3 4 4 4 3 4 8 3 4 6 6

 Sanchez Jr, Fernando 5 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 6 4

 Shuff, Lindsay 7 7 5 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 6

 Taylor, Willie 5 6 4 7 5 8 7 5 6 5 5 4 6 6 4 4 8 4

 Vayo, John 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 7 5

2nd Trash Flight Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces Amount

 Austin, Randy 5 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 7 6 4 5 6 6

 Barnes, Steve 4 7 4 5 4 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 7 4 3 4 7 8

 Beltran, Bruce 5 7 5 3 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 7 5 5 6 10 6 $14.00 

 Bera, Jebadiah 4 5 4 4 3 6 8 2 4 4 5 2 5 4 3 5 4 5 $112.00 

 Bera, Michael 5 9 5 6 3 4 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 4 10 5

 DeGroot, Paul 9 6 4 8 3 5 6 3 6 4 5 4 6 7 4 7 8 8

 Givens, Carl 6 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 6 7 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5

 Jones, Philip 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 7 5

 Means, Jim 6 6 5 4 3 5 6 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 7 5

 Morales, Juan 5 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 5 4 4 7 5 3 5 6 3

 Preece, Scott 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 7 5

 Schwartz, Manny 8 5 7 7 6 5 7 4 7 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 10 4 $14.00 

 Sexton, Patrick 5 9 4 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 6 7

 Tipton, Barry 6 6 5 5 4 5 10 3 8 7 8 5 5 4 3 6 10 5

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION  @ $10.00



DELAWARE SPRINGS POINT SUMMARY

Net Scores   /   Points Awarded

Eagle Birdies Pars Bogeys

Par 37 35 8 5 3 0 -1 -3

1st FLIGHT

 McGuire, Dave 8 6 14 0 10 15 0 -8 -3

 Atwell, Steve 4 7 11 0 0 21 0 -4 -6

 Melnyk, Brian 2 8 10 0 0 18 0 -2 -6

 Wadle, Chris 1 5 6 0 5 6 0 -5 0

 Hoover, Riley -2 8 6 0 5 12 0 -2 -9

 Nunez, Eddie 6 0 6 0 0 15 0 -6 -3

 Crownover, John 0 2 2 0 0 9 0 -7 0

 Sanders, Charles 6 -3 3 0 0 12 0 -3 -6

 Nunez, Sean 2 -1 1 0 0 9 0 -2 -6

2nd FLIGHT

 Johnston, Gaylon 15 2 17 0 5 18 0 -3 -3

 Abrams, Jim 4 7 11 0 5 12 0 -3 -3

 Torres, Julie 4 4 8 0 0 15 0 -4 -3

 Hall, Rick -1 6 5 0 10 6 0 -8 -3

 Sigman, Mike 2 2 4 0 5 9 0 -4 -6

 Johnson, Bobby V 3 1 4 0 0 12 0 -5 -3

 Smith, Jim -4 3 -1 0 0 6 0 -4 -3

 Jones, Jeff -2 1 -1 0 0 15 0 -4 -12

 Clark, John 3 -13 -10 0 0 9 0 -7 -12

 Gimenez, Joe -13 -7 -20 0 0 0 0 -11 -9

 Spellings, Dude 0 5 12 0 -1 -12

 Smith, Bob 0 0 6 0 -3 -18

3rd FLIGHT

 Friar, Helen 16 6 22 8 0 18 0 -4 0

 Brown, Martin 5 9 14 0 2 4 6 5 1

 Smith, Liz 1 6 7 0 0 12 0 -5 0

 Bowman, Jeff -1 8 7 0 0 15 0 -5 -3

 Pfeffer, Gary 14 -8 6 0 5 18 0 -2 -15

 Morales, Juan 8 -6 2 0 5 9 0 -6 -6

 Sherrell, Arny 3 -2 1 0 5 9 0 -7 -6

 Keen, Roger -1 -1 -2 0 0 15 0 -2 -15

 McCarthy, Ed -8 -10 -18 0 0 6 0 -6 -18

Front 
Points

Back 
Points Total 

Points

Double 
Eagle

Double 
Bogie +


